MINI CLASSIC CONSOLE BUILT-IN 620 GAMES

After entering the two - player games, please press SELECT button to choose the two - player model and start the games

LIST

Number Name

1. CONTRA 1
2. CONTRA 2
3. CONTRA 3

10. ROBOCOP 4

11, NINJA TURTLES 1
12 NINJA TURTLES 2
13 NINJA TURTLES 3
.4 NINJA TURTLES &

19. ADVENTURE ISLAND
20, ADVENTURE ISLAND 2
21 ADVENTURE ISLANO 3
a2 ADVENTUHE ISLAND 4
23. KICK MAS’

24 MORTAL CDMEAT 4

25 80 TANK

26. MARIO 10

27 MARID 12

28 MARIO 14

20. SNOW BROS

30. HOT BLOOD BASKETSA
31, HOT BLOOD ICE HOCK
32, HOT BLOOD NEW RECO
33. HOT BLOOD SOCCER 2
34. HOT BLOCD VOLLEYBA
35. ICE CLIMBER

36, KAGE

37, FINAL MISSION
36 TINY TOON 1
39, TINY TOON 2
40. TINY TOON 3

41, NINJA GAIDEM 1
42, NINJA GAIDEM 2

45. CHIPADALE 2

48, CHIPADALE 3

47. HOT BLOOD WRESTLE
48. HOT BLOOD STORY
ns HOT BLODD SOCCER 1

HOT BLO
51 STREET F\GHTER zm
52. KICK MASTER
53 MIGHTY FINAL FIGHT
54. STREET FIGHTER
55 MORTAL COMBAT 4
6. ASTYANAX
57. THREE ETES BOY
SNOW BROS
59, SPIDERMAN
60. BATHMAN
51 KYUUKYUKU T|G=R

53 GULF WAR

4. GUBBLE BOBBLEZ
65, GUERILLA WAR
66, DEAD FOX

67 POWER BLADE 1

69, JUNGLE BOOK

70, AIR WOLF

71, BRUCE LEE 2

72. BANANA PRINGE

73 SAINT

74 ROCKIN KATS

75. JUUOUK|

76. GUNNAC

7. IKARTS

78 WHOMP'EN

79. WAR WOLF

8. CAPTAN TSUBASA VO
81, 10 YARD FIGHT

52 ANTARCTIC RDVENTUR
B3, ARABIAN

Number Name

£4. BALLOON FIGHT
B5. BASE BALL

86, BINARY LAND

87, BIRD WEEK

B8, BOMBER MAN
£9. BOMB SWEEPER
BRUSH ROLLER
41, BURGER TIME
CHACK AND POP

BiLEs

. CHESS
44, CIRCUS CHARLIE
95. CLU CLU LAND
96. COMBAT
47. DEFENDER
a8 DE\HL WORLD

100 DDNKET KONG 1
101. DONKEY KONG 2
102, DONKEY KONG 3
103, DONKEY KONG JR MA
104. DOOR DOOR

105. EXCITE BIKE

106 EXERION

107. F1RACE

108. FORMATION Z
109. FRONT LINE

110. GALAGA

111. GALAXIAN

113 RAID ON BUNGLING
114, HYPER OLYMPIC
115. HYPER SPORTS
116, JOUST
117, KARATERA
18, LUDE RUNNER
119. LUNAR BALL
120. MM:RDSS
121. MAGIC JEWELRY
122, MAHJONG 4P
123. MAHJONG 2P
124, MAPPY

5. MARIO BROS
126. MILKANUTS
127. MILLPEDE
128. MUSCLE
129. NAITON
130. NIBBLES
135 NINJAT
133 RDAD F\GHTER

OPEYE

438, SKY DESTROYER
PACE ET

141, STAR FORCE

142, TENNIS

143, URBAN CHAMPION

144, WARPMAN

145, YIE AR KUNG FU

145 ZIPPY RACE

7, 1942

14

148, ARKANOID

149 AETRD ROBO SASA
150, B Wi

151 BADM\NTUN

162 BALTR

15] BOKUSUKA WARS

\55 0 R

156 CHUBB\‘ CHER
17. DEST

158. DIG Dusz
153 DDUGH BOY

uﬂ DH\MGA

162. DUCH
wa ELEVATQR ACTION
164. EXED EXES

185. FLAPPY

166. FRUIT PIG

Number Name

167,
188,
169,
170

171,
172

173, M

174
175
176
177
178

GAIG
GEMOS
GYRODINE

HEXA
ICE HOCKEY
Lot Lot

IAGMAX
PIKA CHU
NINJA 2
OBAKE
ONYANKO TOWN
PAC LAND

179. P,

ACHI COM
180. PRG WFESTUNG

181 PYRAMID

182,
183

184
185,

186.

187.
188,
189,
190
191,

192,
143,

194,

195,
166

197,

SPARTAN X
SPELUNKER
SPY VS SPY
SQ00N

STAR LUSTER
FROG PRINCE
TETRIS 2
THEXDER
VOLGUARD Il
VOLLEY BALL
WARS

198, XEVIOUS

199

200,
201,
202

203

204.

CHINESE CHESS
CHALLENGER
MACH RIODER
SUD

205. AIR ALERT

206
207

i
AWFUL RUSHING
AMLESS

208. BURBLES
208 EURRGW EXPLOREQ

210,
1
212
213
214
215,
218,
217
28

BUG'S W
BOM8 K\NG
EASEBAU. MNEW

CANNDNADE

‘COAST GUARD

CUB ADVENTURE

DEPTH BOMB

DEVILDOM DOOM
I

219, DIAMOND

220,

DUNE WAR

221, FIRE

222

IREBASE
FIRST DEFENDER

223. FIVE DAYS

224
225
226
221
2%

230.
231

o
5

233
2
235,

237,

BB
@

MOT
236.

FIVE MOUSE
FRUIT DISH
GALLAGANT
GARDEN WAR

PENTA BASE

238 POBBLE

239,
240,

241 R
242,

243

POLAR BAT
RURALGOBLIN
OBOT

SEASON GARDEN

SHREW MOUSE

244. SNOWBALL

245

STAR FIGHTER

246 STRAFE

247,

SMALL DINOSAUR

4B, SILENT HUNTER

2
248

THE ARCHER

Number  Name

250, TWIN ARGHER

251" UNDERSEA ARENA

252. WARRIOR

253. ABSCONDEE

254, AETHER CRUISER

255. AIM CRUISE

56, ANIMALCONTEST

257, BLOCKSWORLD

258 BUGCATCHER

259, BUSY BAR

260, CANDY WORKSHOP

261, CONTEST

262. COOKIES LABYRINTH

263. CRYSTAL BLAST

654 DEFORMABLE

265, DEJECTILE

266. EGG CONTEST

267, ESCAPEWAY

268. FAIR'S TREASURE

269. FALLING BLOCKS

270. FATED PIRATE

271, FINAL BLOOD

272 FISH STORY

273, FLING BALL

214. FORESTADVENTURE

275, FRUIT GIFT

276. GHOST CASTLE

277, GOLDEN BIRD

278, GREEDS.

278, HAMMERANAIL

260, HAPPYMATCH

281, ICE OCEAN

iQ CHAMPION

283, ISLAND
JUMP JuMp

285, JUMPING KID

LIGHTING

237, LITTLE WITCH
IAGIC EGG

8. Wy
283 MAN IN RED
290. MECCAN(
291. MIRROR DE‘JIL WORD
292 MOUSE SNARE
283, MOUSE HERO

BER

283

294, MOWING

285 NUT CRACKY
CRYSTAL BALL
297 POLICE DOG LASY
288. POLICE VS THIEF
239, PONGPONG

300 POWER ROBOT
301

302,

N
&

PULVERATION

. RABBITVILLAGE
303. RIVER JUMP
304, SEAPORT GUART
305. SEAWOLF
306. SPACE BASE
307. SPIDERMAN 2
308. SPIDERMAN t
309. SPRING WORLD

0. STAR
311. SUBMARINE
312. THPOUGHMAN
313. TOY FACTORY
314. UTMOST WARFARE
315. VIGILANT
B WARZONE
317. WATER PIPE
318. WILDWORM
318, WD?\DER ﬂALL
320 MOVE B
321. COLOR FULL DRAGON
322 BACK FUTURE
373, ARKISTA RING
324. BANDA GOLF
325, CASTLE EXCELLENT
326 TIGER HEIL
227, THE UNIVERSE SOLD
328, DASH GALAX'
329, Q-BERT

3
331, ALPHA MISSION
332, FIREHOUSE RESCUE

Number Name

33,

o
¥

3385,

335.

335
33g,

| CAN REMEMBER
HOKUTO NO KEN
CHITEI TANKEN
BATTLE SHIP

7. SECRET CASTLE
DEST EARTHSTAR
TRUCK RALLY

34D BING

a1
342
34

344
35,

348,
347

348,
349,

350,

351, Q
352,

353,
3

M
355

356, 624 KEN

387

358

350,

380.
361,

382

383,

364,
385.

386.

367,

SPACE HUNTER
TRANSF QRMES
KARAKI

CADIL

WOTER PIP

368. QUARTERBACK

369,

370. KING

n

372,
3rs.

VENICE BEACH VOLL
S&NRIIO CARNIVAL

374, SKY KID

75,
376,

an

ars.
79,

380, SAN!

361,

a2

383,
364,
85

386

387,

288
368,

Uu 5
SHOCKWAVE
TILES OF FATE
TSUPPARI OOZUMOU
DENSETSU
COSMOS COP
BAR GAMES
BUGGY POPPER
LI MA SHIN DIAN
METAL FIGHTER

i

390. PIPE DREAM

ol
392
393,
394,

88

397, Of

398
398,
400,
401

402,

403,
404
405,

ATLANTIS

CYBRNOID
CITY CONNECTION
CHOP LIFTER

TWIN BEE
LEGEND OF KAGE
R MARIO

WISDOM
POWER ROBOT
PULVERATION

SEAPORT GUARL

408. SEAWOLF

407
408
409,

210,
1. §

412
413

414, T

418

SPACE BASE
SPIDERMAN 2
SPIDERMAN 1
SPRING WORLD
TAR
SUBMARINE
THROUGHMAN
OY FACTORY
UTMOST WARFARE

Number Name

416
47
418
419,
420

421, M
422,

421
424
425
426
421
428

VIGILANT
WARZONE
WATER PIPE
WILDWORM
WONDER BALL

IOVE BOX
COLOR FULL DRAGON
BACK FUTURE
ARKISTA RING.
BANDAI GOLF
CASTLE E!CELLENT
TIGER HI
THE {JNWERSE SO

GALAXY

428 DASH

430.

431
432,

433
434

435,

436,
431

438,

439,
440.

Q-BERT

EGY#
ﬂLPH;\ MISSION
FIREHOUSE RESCUE
| CAN REMEMBER
HOKUTO NO KEN
CHITEI TANKEN
BATTLE SHIP
SECRET CASTLE
DEST EARTHSTAR
TRUCK RALLY

441. BINGO 75

442,
443

444,

ads,
446,

447,
443,

448

450.
451,
452

453

454,

45!
456

SPY HUNTER
PAPER BOY
TENAGEHU TANT
BATTLE TANK
ALADDIN 3
TECKO BOWL
MICKEY MOUSE
QUARTH

MO YA JIN
GRADIUS
MYSTERY
FRIDAY THE 13

457, B34 KEN

458, B

458
460,

g

462

00T CAT
HELLO KIOY
SOLOMONS KEY
FUPULL
DEBLOCK

463 BOWLING
464 SPACE HUNTER
465. TRANSFORMES

466, KARAKI

467
466,
468,

470, KA

471
472,
473,

a7,

475,
a7s,
477
4,

479,

480
481
482,
483,

H

485
488

487 BAR

488
4gg
480
491
492
493
404
485

496,

487
486

CADIL
WOTER PIP
QUARTERBACK
RATE CHAMP
KING KNIGHT
DAISAKUSEN
VENICE BEACH VOLL
SANRIC CARNIVAL
SKY KID
FON PON VOLLEY
SANSUL 1
SANSUU 2
SANSUU 3
SANSUU 4
SANSUU §
SHUCKWWE
TILES OF FA
TSUPPARI oozukou
DENSETSU
COSMOS COP
GAMES
BUGGY POPPER
LI MA SHIN DIAN
METAL FIGHTER
PIPE DREAM
ATLANTIS
CYERNOID
CITY CONNRCTION
CHOP LIFTER
TWIN BEE
LEGEND OF KAGE
GOOMIES

Number  Name

489
500

501
502
WJ
5{\5

S0,

GYRUSS
Wi 'SDOM

CHE:
C\RCUS CHARKIE
CLU CLU LAND

BEFENDER
DEVIL WORLD
DIG DUG 1
DONKEY KONG 1
DONKEY KO‘NG 2

. DONI

IKEY
DONKEY KONG JF! MA
DOOR DOOR

. EXCITE BIKE

xER\ON

S F
FORMAHON 2z

FRONT LINE

. GALAGA

GALAXIAN
GOLF

. RAID ON BUNGELING
. HYPER OLYMPIC
HYPER SPORTS
. JOUST
5. KARATERA
LODE RUNNER

LUNAR BALL

. MACROSS
. MAGIC JEWELRY
0. MAHJONG 4P
MAHJONG 2P
2. MAPPY
MARID BROS

MILK&NUTS
MILLIPEDE
MUSCLE
NAITOU
NIBBLES

OTHELLD
PACMAN

ZIPPY RACE

1842

ARKANCID

ASTRO ROBD SASA
BWINGS

BADMINTON
0.

BALTRON

| BOKOSUKA WARS

BOMB JACK
CHUBBVVCHERUQ

. DU
ELEVATOR ACTION
EXED EXES
3. FLAPPY
FRUIT PIG
'5. GALG
GRIMOS
. GYRODINE
'8, HEXA
ICE HOCKEY

LOTLOT
MAGMAX

Number Name

582 PIKA GHU
553 NINJA 2

OBAKE
555 ONYANKO TOWN
ND
. PACHI COM
583 PRP WRESTLING
PYRAMID
550 ROUTE-16

S
599 STAR LUSTER
600. FROG PRINCE
801 TETRIS 2

602 THEXDER

803 VOLGUARD Il
604, VOLLEY BALL

A
6. XEVIOUS
607. CHINESE CHESS
CHALLENGER
609, MACH RIODER
UDOKU

613 AIR Al
614 AWFUL RUSH\NG

3 5
617, BURROW EXPLORER
BUG'S WAR

619, BOMB KING
620. BASEBALL NEW



